## RESOLUTION NO. 1991- 25

## CONGRATULATING THE NORTH OLMSTED MUNICIPAL BUS LINE ON THE OCCASION OF ITS SIXTIETH ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line (NOMBL) will celebrate its sixtieth anniversary on March 1, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line is the oldest municipal bus line in the State of Ohio and serves the cities of Bay Village, Cleveland, Fairview Park, Lakewood, North Olmsted, Olmsted Falls, Olmsted Township, Rocky River and Westlake; and

WHEREAS, this 42-coach fleet carries approximately 1,500,000 passengers each year and operates seven different routes under a contract with the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line has a sixty-year-long tradition of fine public service and reliability;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That congratulations are offered to the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line for its outstanding sixty-year operation and excellent service to the riding public in Northeastern Ohio.

Section 2. That best wishes for continued success and growth are offered to the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line by the Board of Trustees, management, and employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Adopted: February 19 , 1991

President

Attest:

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer